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FIRST BAPTIST CHRISTIAN Tuition and Fee Schedule
LN SCHOOL 2022-2023 School Year

Application & Enrollment Fee

e $150.00 Registration Fee* (per student, non-refundable)

e $100.00 Application and Testing Fee (per student, new families only, due at test administration)
*Registration is not complete until the Registration Fee has been received.
Book and Supply Fee (due by May 1%, non-refundable)

e $450.00 per student Kindergarten-8*" Grade

e $500.00 per student from 9"-12%" Grade

e $75.00 Laptop insurance per student 9t-12t Grade

e $50.00 Chromebook insurance per student 2"%-12%" Grade

Discounted Book and Supply Fee if paid in February for the upcoming school year:
e $400.00 per student Kindergarten-8t" Grade
e $450.00 per student from 9™-12% Grade

Tuition: Kindergarten-8t" Grade 9t-12* Grade
$6580 $7090

Payment Options
e A 10%discount is applied for tuition paid in full (by cash or check) by Aug 1st.
e  Monthly payments are due Aug through May. FACTS Tuition Management setup is required.
e Book and Supply Fee due May 1° or will be added to July FACTS.
e Step Up and Family Empowerment scholarship paperwork is required at enroliment.

Withdrawal Policy

Application, Registration, Book & Supply Fee are non-refundable; refunds for tuition are given on a pro-rated scale
based on the withdrawal date. Technology must be returned within seven days of the withdrawal date.

Extended Care

Early Morning Care is available to students in Kindergarten to Grade 8 (6:45 am-7:50 am)

Afternoon Care is available to students in Kindergarten to Grade 8 (3:00 pm to 5:30 pm daily, 12:00 noon

to 5:30 pm on early release days) Daily Rate per child
e Morning Care $2.50
e Morning/Afternoon Care $9.00
e Additional children $4.50

e School Holidays & Days off $20.00 per day, additional children $16.00 per child per day.
Athletic Fees

e Team Sports $100.00 per sport (nonrefundable)

e Homeschool Student Team Sport $200.00 per sport (nonrefundable)
Additional Fees

e Tutoring: K-5%-$55.00 per hour, 6" -8t - $65.00 per hour, 9t -12t - $70.00 per hour

e  PSAT/SAT/ACT $55.00-$88.00

e  ESE Services (Strive Program) $250 per quarter
e  Gifted Program (TAG Class) $100 annually

e 3r.5% Educational Trips $150

e  8M-12™ Educational Trips $1500

The Book and Supply Fee is non-refundable and includes the following: rental of textbooks, purchase of consumable workbooks, classroom instructional supplies, lowa standardized testing materials and scoring, student accident insurance, classroom funds,
school association fee (ACSI and AdvancEd), technology usage (computers & tablets), art programs (drama, music, art), and one copy of the annual yearbook. High School includes laptop rental.



